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RESOLUTION NO. 146-92 

NON UNION SALARY SCHEDULE 
1993 

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.080 states that " ... the Board of County Commissioners 
shall fix and determine each item of the budget separately and shall by resolution adopt 
the budget.. .. " 

WHEREAS, the fixing of non union salaries are an integral part of the budgeting 
process. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners do 
hereby approve the 1993 Non Union Salary Schedule (Attachment A). 

c: 

DATED this 30th day of December, 1992. 

Clerk of the Board 
Auditor (2) 
Elected Officials 
Department Heads 
j:\rnonunsa 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

Laura E. Porter, Chairperson 

William 0. Hunter, Commissioner 

ATIEST: 

u'1iltcc4 0 -~ _) 
Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerkth8Board 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 
Michael Clift 



3/MDATA\NONUNINA 

OFFICE 

ASSESSOR 

AUDITOR 

CENTRAL SRVCS/ADMIN. 

CENTRAL SRVCS/MAINT 

CLERK 

COMMISSIONERS 

CLRK OF THE BOARD/ 
OFFICE MGR. 

CO-OP EXTENSION 

EMERGENCY SERVICES 

DISTRICT COURT 

GHCF STAFF SUPPORT 

GENERAL SERVICES 

COMMUNITY DEVELPMNT 

FIRE MARSHALL 

PROBATION 

PROSECUTOR 

12/31/92 

NON UNION 
1993 

Amended 12/30/92 

JOB TITLE 

ASSESSOR 
Admin. Asst. 
C. Appraiser 

AUDITOR 
C. Accountant 

BUD DIR/ADMIN ASST 
Personne I Coord in. 

COORD BLDGS & GRNDS 

CLERK 
Office Manager 

COMMISSIONER DIST #1 
COMMISSIONER DIST #2 
COMMISSIONER DIST #3 

CLK OF BD/OFF MGR 
Office Clerk 
PBX Operator 

Office Manager 
Secretary 

DIRECTOR 

Court Administrator 

STAFF SUPERVISOR 

DIRECTOR 

DIRECTOR 
Planning Coordinator 
Utilities Adm. Aide 

FIRE MARSHALL 

ADMINISTRATOR 
D. Administrator 
Probation Officer 
Com.Srvc/Divrs Coord 
Office Manager 
Seer/Receptionist 

PROSECUTOR 

ATTACHMENT A 

SALARY 

$38,950 
$24,947 
$33,914 

$38,950 
$28,325 

$34,278 
$33,000 

$32,136 

$38,950 
$25,584 

$41,000 
$41,000 
$49,266 

$26,780 
$19,285 
$16,220 

$20,271 
$13,926 

$27,852 

$25,584 

$26,780 

$39,467 

$39,467 
$34,500 - $36,166 
$29,500 - $32,500 

$37,000 

$40,551 
$33,280 
$27,650- $32,127 
$23,920 - $26,403 
$22,680 - $25,035 
$18,753 - $20,711 

$75,100 



S':'MDATA\NONUN INA 

OFFICE 

12/31/92 

NON UNION 
1993 

Amended 12/30/92 

JOB TITLE SALARY 
------------------------------------------------------------------------

PROSECUTOR - CHILD 
SUPPORT ENFORCE. 

SHERIFF 

SUPERIOR COURT 

TREASURER 

CONVENTION CENTER/ 
FAIR 

E R & R 

ROADS/PUBLIC WORKS 

HEALTH/NURSING 

D. Prosecutor I 
D. Prosecutor I I 
Exec. Legal Sec. 
Legal Sec. I 
D. Prosecutor I I I 
D. Prosecutor IV 
Legal Sec. II 

PROSECUTOR 
D. Posecutor 
D. Prosecutor IliA 
Support Coord. 
Exec. Legal Sec. 
Juv. Secretary 

SHERIFF 
Undersheriff 
c. Deputy 
Criminal Invest. 
Jai I Supt. 

Court Admin./Reportr 
Elect. Ct. Reporter 

TREASURER 
Admin. Asst. 

CC/Fair Manager 
Ma i nt. Foreman 
P/T Secretary 

Director 
Equipment Supervisor 
Computer Technician 

DIRECTOR 
Construction Eng. 
Maintenance Eng. 
Road Supervisor 
Road Supervisor 
Road Supervisor 
Confidential Sec. 

Nursing Director 
Pub Health Nurse I I 
P Health Nutritionist 
Pub Health Nurse I I I 
Pub Health Nurse I I 
Health Educator 
WIC Coordinator 

$48,925 
$47,380 
$23,690 
$21,630 
$43,260 
$33,475 
$19,932 

$1 • 800 
$1 • 300 

$31,000 
$24,000 

$1 • 1 00 
$650 

$44.605 
$42.950 
$41,799 
$41 '799 * 
$40,161 

$30,900 
$25,720 

$38,950 
$28,325 

$17,354 
$17,005 
$8.08/hr. 

$38,094 
$36,166 
$21,234 

$52,810 
$36,166 
$36,166 
$32,302 
$32,302 
$32,302 
$24,983 

$39,000 
$24,337 
$28,156 
$25,523 
$24,337 
$23,175 
$16,896 



S'IMDATA \NON UN INA 

OFFICE 

HEALTH SERVICES 

RSVP 

ALL DEPARTMENTS 

12/31/92 

NON UNION 
1993 

Amended 12/30/92 

JOB TITLE 

DIRECTOR 
Water Qua I i ty Coord. 

Exec. Dir. 
Coord/Mgr 
Coord/Mgr (P/T) 
Program Mgr. 

Extra Help 

*DOES NOT INCLUDE OTHER AUTHORIZED PAYMENTS 

SALARY 

$39,467 
$31,930 

$28,840 
$24,720 
$16,973 
$21,816 

$5.00 - $7.25 


