# RESOLUTION NO. 146-92

# NON UNION SALARY SCHEDULE 1993

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.080 states that "...the Board of County Commissioners shall fix and determine each item of the budget separately and shall by resolution adopt the budget...."

WHEREAS, the fixing of non union salaries are an integral part of the budgeting process.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners do hereby approve the 1993 Non Union Salary Schedule (Attachment A).

DATED this 30th day of December, 1992.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Laura E. Porter, Chairperson

Mary L. Faughender, Commissioner

William O. Hunter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Michael Clift

Clerk of the Board
Auditor (2)
Elected Officials
Department Heads
j:\rnonunsa

C

#### NON UNION 1993 Amended 12/30/92

OFFICE	JOB TITLE	SALARY
	ASSESSOR Admin. Asst. C. Appraiser	<b>୯</b> ୯୫ ସମ୍ପ
AUDITOR	AUDITOR C. Accountant	\$38,950 \$28,325
CENTRAL SRVCS/ADMIN.	BUD DIR/ADMIN ASST Personnel Coordin.	\$34,278 \$33,000
CENTRAL SRVCS/MAINT	COORD BLDGS & GRNDS	\$32,136
CLERK	CLERK Office Manager	\$38,950 \$25,584
COMMISSIONERS	COMMISSIONER DIST #1 COMMISSIONER DIST #2 COMMISSIONER DIST #3	\$41,000 \$41,000 \$49,266
CLRK OF THE BOARD/ OFFICE MGR.	CLK OF BD/OFF MGR Office Clerk PBX Operator	\$26,780 \$19,285 \$16,220
CO-OP EXTENSION	Office Manager Secretary	\$20,271 \$13,926
EMERGENCY SERVICES	DIRECTOR	\$27,852
DISTRICT COURT	Court Administrator	\$25,584
GHCF STAFF SUPPORT	STAFF SUPERVISOR	\$26,780
GENERAL SERVICES	DIRECTOR	\$39,467
COMMUNITY DEVELPMNT	DIRECTOR Planning Coordinator Utilities Adm. Aide	\$39,467 \$34,500 - \$36,166 \$29,500 - \$32,500
FIRE MARSHALL	FIRE MARSHALL	\$37,000
PROBATION	ADMINISTRATOR  D. Administrator  Probation Officer  Com.Srvc/Divrs Coord  Office Manager  Secr/Receptionist	\$40,551 \$33,280 \$27,650 - \$32,127 \$23,920 - \$26,403 \$22,680 - \$25,035 \$18,753 - \$20,711
PROSECUTOR	PROSECUTOR	\$75,100

### NON UNION 1993 Amended 12/30/92

OFFICE	JOB TITLE	SALARY
	D. Prosecutor   D. Prosecutor    Exec. Legal Sec. Legal Sec.   D. Prosecutor    D. Prosecutor  V Legal Sec.	\$48,925 \$47,380 \$23,690 \$21,630 \$43,260 \$33,475 \$19,932
PROSECUTOR - CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCE.	PROSECUTOR D. Posecutor   D. Prosecutor           Support Coord. Exec. Legal Sec. Juv. Secretary	\$1,800 \$1,300 \$31,000 \$24,000 \$1,100 \$650
SHERIFF	SHERIFF Undersheriff C. Deputy Criminal Invest. Jail Supt.	\$44,605 \$42,950 \$41,799 \$41,799 * \$40,161
SUPERIOR COURT	Court Admin./Reportr Elect. Ct. Reporter	\$30,900 \$25,720
TREASURER	TREASURER Admin. Asst.	\$38,950 \$28,325
CONVENTION CENTER/ FAIR	CC/Fair Manager Maint. Foreman P/T Secretary	\$17,354 \$17,005 \$8.08/hr.
ER&R	Director Equipment Supervisor Computer Technician	\$38,094 \$36,166 \$21,234
ROADS/PUBLIC WORKS	DIRECTOR Construction Eng. Maintenance Eng. Road Supervisor Road Supervisor Road Supervisor Confidential Sec.	\$52,810 \$36,166 \$36,166 \$32,302 \$32,302 \$32,302 \$24,983
HEALTH/NURSING	Nursing Director Pub Health Nurse II P Health Nutritionist Pub Health Nurse III Pub Health Nurse II Health Educator WIC Coordinator	\$39,000 \$24,337 \$28,156 \$25,523 \$24,337 \$23,175 \$16,896

#### NON UNION 1993 Amended 12/30/92

OFFICE	JOB TITLE	SALARY
HEALTH SERVICES	DIRECTOR Water Quality Coord.	\$39,467 \$31,930
RSVP	Exec. Dir. Coord/Mgr Coord/Mgr (P/T) Program Mgr.	\$28,840 \$24,720 \$16,973 \$21,816
ALL DEPARTMENTS	Extra Help	\$5.00 - \$7.25
*DOES NOT INCLUDE OTHER	AUTHORIZED PAYMENTS	